900794755 08/21/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900792990

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AesthetiCare, LLC		07/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosmetic Physician Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	8226 Douglas Avenue, Ste 104	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75225	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7096354	AESTHETICARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: JStanford@CPPclinics.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Stanford

Address Line 1: 8226 Douglas Avenue, Ste 104

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:James M. StanfordSIGNATURE:/s/ James M. StanfordDATE SIGNED:08/21/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc) 20230713#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0097

900794755

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (NUNC PRO TUNC)

AesthetiCare, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company with a mailing address of 11100 Ash St, Ste 210, Leawood, Kansas 66211 ("**Assignor**"), has adopted, owned, and used the following trademark and U.S. registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("**Trademark**"):

Trademark:	Registration No:	Registration Date:
AesthetiCare	7,096,354	July 4, 2023

Pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Cosmetic Physician Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a mailing address of 8226 Douglas Avenue, Ste 104, Dallas, Texas 75225 ("Assignee"), Assignee acquired the Trademark, the registration of the Trademark, and all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark nunc pro tunc effective as August 31, 2022.

For sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor agrees that Assignor assigned unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective as of August 31, 2022, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark throughout the world and the above-identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associate therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Assignor has executed this assignment duly authorized as of July 13, 2023.

AesthetiCare, LLC

Matthew J. Taranto, Manager

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (NUNC PRO TUNC)

RECORDED: 08/14/2023

PAGE 1 OF 1